NXP USA Inc. - P89LPC9241FDH,112 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NXP Semiconductors P89LPC9201/9211/922A1/9241/9251
8-bit microcontroller with 8-bit ADC
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P89LPC9201FDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20
leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
P89LPC9211FDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20
leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
P89LPC922A1FDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20
leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
P89LPC922A1FN DIP20 plastic dual in-line package; 20 leads (300 mil) SOT146-1
P89LPC9241FDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20
leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
P89LPC9251FDH TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20
leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Flash memory Temperature range Frequency
P89LPC9201FDH 2 kB 40 C to +85 C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC9211FDH 4 kB 40 C to +85 C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC922A1FDH 8 kB 40 C to +85 C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC922A1FN 8 kB 40 C to +85 C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC9241FDH 4 kB 40 C to +85 C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC9251FDH 8 kB 40 C to +85 C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC92X1 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2.1 — 27 August 2012 3 of 75
NXP Semiconductors P89LPC9201/9211/922A1/9241/9251
8-bit microcontroller with 8-bit ADC
6.2 Pin description
Table 3. Pin description
Symbol Pin Type Description
TSSOP20,
DIP20
P0.0 to P0.7 I/O Port 0: Port 0 is an 8-bit I/O port with a user-configurable output type. During reset
Port 0 latches are configured in the input only mode with the internal pull-up
disabled. The operation of Port 0 pins as inputs and outputs depends upon the port
configuration selected. Each port pin is configured independently. Refer to Section
7.16.1 “Port configurations” and Table 12 “Static characteristics” for details.
The Keypad Interrupt feature operates with Port 0 pins.
All pins have Schmitt trigger inputs.
Port 0 also provides various special functions as described below:
P0.0/CMP2/
KBI0
1 I/O P0.0 — Port 0 bit 0.
O CMP2 — Comparator 2 output
I KBI0 — Keyboard input 0.
P0.1/CIN2B/
KBI1/AD10
20 I/O P0.1 — Port 0 bit 1.
I CIN2B — Comparator 2 positive input B.
I KBI1 — Keyboard input 1.
I AD10 — ADC1 channel 0 analog input. (P89LPC9241/9251)
P0.2/CIN2A/
KBI2/AD11
19 I/O P0.2 — Port 0 bit 2.
I CIN2A — Comparator 2 positive input A.